

SURIGAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

SURNECO Main Office, Espina Extension, Brgy. Taft, Surigao City

## Website: www.surneco.com.ph Email add: <u>surnecobac@gmail.com</u>

## **INVITATION TO PRE-QUALIFY AND TO BID**

The **SURIGAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (SURNECO, Inc.)** hereby invites all interested bidders to submit eligibility documents and to bid for the following:

LOT	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	BIDDING FEE	SOURCE OF FUNDS
	LABOR AND SUPPLY OF MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRIBUTION	PhP36,286,548.41 (Inclusive VAT)	PhP25,000.000 (Non-Refundable)	2023 NEA SEP GAA Subsidy
1	FACILITIES FOR THE 31 SITIOS UNDER SEP 2023	(inclusive vAI)	(Non-Kelundable)	Subsidy
2	INSTALLATION AND SUPPLY OF HOUSEWIRING MATERIALS AND SUPPLY OF KILOWATT-HOUR METERS, SERVICE DROP WIRES AND COMPRESSION CONNECTORS FOR THE 890 HOUSEHOLDS UNDER THE 31 SITIOS OF SEP 2023	PhP6,457,279.30 (Inclusive VAT)	PhP10,000.000 (Non-Refundable)	2023 NEA SEP GAA Subsidy
3	FOR THE LABOR AND SUPPLY OF MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUBMARINE CABLE FROM TAPPING POINT AT BRGY. CATADMAN, SURIGAO CITY TO BRGY. DANAWAN, SURIGAO CITY UNDER BLEP 2023	PhP27,900,000.00 (Inclusive VAT)	PhP25,000.000 (Non-Refundable)	2017-2021 NEA Subsidy Savings
4	FOR THE LABOR AND SUPPLY OF MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT FOR THE EXTENSION OF DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES WITH FOUR (4) PASS BY SITIOS AT BARANGAY DANAWAN, SURIGAO CITY UNDER BLEP 2023	PhP1,174,191.78 (Inclusive VAT)	PhP5,000.000 (Non-Refundable)	2017-2021 NEA Subsidy Savings
5	INSTALLATION AND SUPPLY OF HOUSEWIRING MATERIALS AND SUPPLY OF KILOWATT-HOUR METERS, SERVICE DROP WIRES AND COMPRESSION CONNECTORS FOR THE 159 HOUSEHOLDS AT BRGY. DANAWAN, SURIGAO CITY UNDER BLEP 2023	PhP1,153,603.83 (Inclusive VAT)	PhP5,000.000 (Non-Refundable)	2017-2021 NEA Subsidy Savings

Schedule of Activities are as follows:

Activities		Date / Time / Place		
1.	Availability of Bidding Documents	FOR LOT NO. 1 & 2 October 5, 2023 or before the deadline of bid submission during office hours or through the provided BAC email address	FOR LOT NO. 3, 4 & 5 October 6, 2023 or before the deadline of bid submission during office hours or through the provided BAC email	
		(surnecobac@gmail.com)	address (surnecobac@gmail.com)	
2.	Pre-bid Conference	FOR LOT NO. 1 & 2 October 6, 2023 (Friday), 9:00 am via Face-to-Face at the SURNECO Main, Office,	FOR LOT NO. 3, 4 & 5 October 9, 2023 (Monday), 1:00 pm via Face-to-Face at the SURNECO Main.	
		Espina Extension, Surigao City	Office, Espina Extension, Surigao City	
3.	Submission and Receipt of Bids/Opening of Bids	FOR LOT NO. 1 & 2	FOR LOT NO. 3, 4 & 5	
		October 18, 2023 (Wednesday), 9:00 am/ October 18, 2023 (Wednesday) 10:00 am via Face-to-Face	October 23, 2023 (Monday), 11:45 am/ October 23, 2023 (Monday) 1:00 pm via Face-to-Face	

1. During the Pre-bid Conference if the firm is represented by an agent, he/she must have a letter of Authorization from the President/Manager/Owner

2. Completion of project:

• 90 days from receipt of Notice to Proceed for all the Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5

All particulars relative to the bidding process shall be governed by the rules under RA9184.

For checklist of eligibility requirements and other details, you may contact the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat at landline no: (086) 231-5175 or email at <a href="mailto:surnecobac@gmail.com">surnecobac@gmail.com</a>

SURNECO, Inc. reserves the right to reject any or all bids, annul the bidding process at any time prior to Contract Award, to waive any defects therein without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s and accept the most responsive bid collectively advantageous to the EC.

(SGD) ENGR. MICHAEL O. LUMANCAS BAC Chairperson

Noted:

THE HONORABLE BOARD OF DIRECTORS Head of Procuring Entity (September 28, 2023)